superiority of the military power but the conspiracy 
that helped the English in wining the battle. 

Mir Jafar, The commander-in-chief of the Nawab was 
awarded the Nawabship by Clive for his support to the 
English.

Mir Jafar responded by paying a sum of Rs.One Crore 
and Seventy Seven lakhs (17,700,000) to the Company 
and large sums to the Company officers as bribe. 
But Mir Jafar could not support the ever increasing 
demands of the English who were also suspicious about 
his collaboration with the Dutch Trading Company. 
Mir Jafar, who was made nawab after the battle of